Form <b>PTO-1595 F</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings $rightarrow rightarrow V$	102745347	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: Please record the atta	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Idress of receiving party(ies)
Alfredo Gugliotta S. V	Name: Glob	al Innova, LLC.
		ess:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach 3. Nature of conveyance:		
	lerger	
	Street Addres	ss: 2655 LeJeune Road
_	Suite 609	
Qther		Gables FL 3313
April 14 5		Gab1esState:Zip:
Execution Date:April 14, 2	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🌶
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):	
If this document is being filed togethe		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	.(S)
<u>29/187,635</u> 29/192,229		
	Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🔀	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail</li></ol>		of applications and patents involved
Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A	A. 7. Total fee (37 (	CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>
Internal Address: Peter A. Mate	Des Enclosed	
		ed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:2800 S.W. 3rd	Avenue 8. Deposit accor	unt number:
City: <u>Miami</u> State: <sup>FL</sup>	Zip: <u>33129</u> (Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and below</li> </ol>	iof the foregoing information in true	and correct and any attached and
s a true copy of the original documer		
Peter A. Matos		5/7/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date '
Mail docume	f pages including cover sheet, attachments, ants to be recorded with required cover sheet in	formation to:
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	mmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignm Washington, D.C. 20231	nents
021 80.00 OP ***	1	

REEL: 015313 FRAME: 0219

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-3) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventor(s)

## (1)ALFREDO GUGLIOTTA

to the invention known as

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto

GLOBAL INNOVA, LLC (4) Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Assignee (4) (5)

(2) (3)

- (5) Insert Address of Assignee
- 2655 LeJeune Road, Suite 609 Coral Gables, Florida 33134 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and

Serial No. 29/187,635 - Filed August 5, (6) Insert Identification of Invention, (6) <u>Serial No. 29/192,229 - Filed October 21,</u> Title: URINATION FUNNEL for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on

(7) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application (7)

and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a 4) valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) John Cyril Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531, James E. Wetterling, Jr., Reg. No. 31,440, Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,670 and Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). 1 -

Date	04/14/04	Name of	Inventor	ALTREDO GUERROTTA	(SEAL)
Date	·	Name of	Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor		(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

WITNESS

F:\MM DOCS\1-PAT\PAT 2003\APP\1247-03 Gugliotta, Alfredo\1247 - 1247-A -Assignment.wpd

## PATENT REEL: 015313 FRAME: 0220

SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN - SMALL ENTITY STATUS	
--	--

Applicant or Patentee: ALFREDO GUGLIOTTA Serial or Patent No.:

Filed or Issued: URINATION FUNNEL For:

## VERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARATION) CLAIMING SMALL ENTITY STATUS (37 CFR 1.9(f) and 1.27(b) - SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN

I hereby declare that I am

[ ] the owner of the small business concern identified below:

[X] an official of the small business concern empowered to act on behalf of the concern identified below:

	GLOBAL INNOVA, LLC
ADDRESS OF CONCERN	2655 LeJeune Road, Suite 609
	Coral Gables, Florida 33134

I hereby declare that the above-identified small business concern qualifies as a small business concern as defined in 13 CFR 121.3-18, and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9(d), for purposes of paying reduced fees under section 41(a) and (b) of Title 35, United States Code, in that the number of employees of the concern, including those of its affiliates, does not exceed 500 persons. For purposes of this statement, (1) the number of employees of the business concern is the average over the previous fiscal year of the concern of the persons employed on a full-time, part-time or temporary basis during each of the pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) concerns are affiliates of each other when either, directly or indirectly, one concern controls or has the power to control the other, or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control both.

I hereby declare that rights under contract or law have been conveyed to and remain with the small business concern identified above with regard to the invention, entitled URINATION FUNNEL

	 	by inventor(s) ALFREDO GUGLIOTTA described in:
		the specification filed herewith 29/187,635 Filed August 5, 2003 application serial no. 29/192,229 , filed October 21, 2003
Ē	1	patent no, issued

If the rights held by the above-identified small business concern are not exclusive, each individual, concern or organization having rights to the invention is listed below\* and no rights to the invention are held by any person, other than the inventor, who could not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d) or by any concern which could not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d) or a non-profit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(e). \*NOTE: Separate verified statements are required from each named person, concern or organization having rights to the invention averring to their status as small entities. (37 CFR 1.27)

NAME			
ADDRESS			
	[ ] INDIVIDUAL	[ ] SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN [ ] NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION	
NAME			
ADDRESS			
	[ ] INDIVIDUAL	[ ] SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN [ ] NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION	

I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.28(b))

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING	
TITLE OF PERSON OTHER THAN OWNER	
ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING 4855 NW 420	Miani FG 33126
SIGNATURE Made Chattate	DATE DU MARY
- A -	
// · ·	

PATENT REEL: 015313 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 05/11/2004

Attorney's

Docket No.: 1.247.03 / 1.247-A.03